1
HLMP-EGxx, HLMP-EHxx, HLMP-ELxx
New T-1¾ (5mm) Extra High Brightness AlInGaP LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Features
• Viewing angle: 15°, 23°, 30°
• High luminous output
•	 Colors:

(0.197 ± 0.008)
3
Part Numbering System
Note: Please refer to AB 5337 for complete information on part numbering system.
Device Selection Guide
Typical viewing
Angle
2θ1/2 (Deg) [4]
Color and Dominant
Wavelength (nm),
Typ [3]
Lamps without Standoff
on leads
(Package drawing A)
Lamps with Standoff
on leads
(Package drawing B)
Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd) [1,2,5] at 20 mA
Min Max
15° Amber 590 HLMP-EL1A-Z1Kxx HLMP-EL1B-Z1Kxx 12000 21000
HLMP-EL1A-Z1LDD HLMP-EL1B-Z1LDD 12000 21000
Red  626 HLMP-EG1A-Z10xx HLMP-EG1B-Z10DD 12000 21000
Red Orange 615 HLMP-EH1A-Z10DD HLMP-EH1B-Z10DD 12000 21000
23° Amber 590 HLMP-EL2A-XYKxx HLMP-EL2B-XYKxx 7200 12000
HLMP-EL2A-XYLDD HLMP-EL2B-XYLDD 7200 12000
Red  626 HLMP-EG2A-XY0xx HLMP-EG2B-XY0xx 7200 12000
Red Orange 615 HLMP-EH2A-XY0DD HLMP-EH2B-XY0DD 7200 12000
30° Amber 590 HLMP-EL3A-WXKxx HLMP-EL3B-WXKxx 5500 9300
HLMP-EL3A-WXLDD HLMP-EL3B-WXLDD 5500 9300
Red  626 HLMP-EG3A-WX0xx HLMP-EG3B-WX0xx 5500 9300
Red Orange 615 HLMP-EH3A-WX0xx HLMP-EH3B-WX0DD 5500 9300
Notes:
1. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package and it is tested with pulsing condition.
2. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
3. Dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
4. θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half the on-axis intensity.
5. Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%
HLMP – E x  xx  -  x x x xx
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk packaging
DD : Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selections
0 : Full color distribution
K : Color Bin 2 & 4
L : Color Bin 4 & 6
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Viewing Angle and Lead Stando�s
1A: 15° without lead stando�
1B: 15° with lead stando�
2A: 23° without lead stando�
2B: 23° with lead stando�
3A: 30° without lead stando�
3B: 30° with lead stando�
Color
G : Red 626nm
L : Amber 590nm
H: Red Orange 615nm
Refer to Device Selection Guide
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TJ = 25°C
Parameter Red/ Amber/ Red Orange Unit
DC Forward Current [2] 50 mA
Peak Forward Current 100 [1] mA
Average forward current 30 mA